## 09/19/2014 502983952

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3030551

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	IEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			ame	Execution Date			
ALEXANDER G. DICKINSON					03/01/2001		
MARK D. ROHRBACH					02/15/2001		
RICHARD F. CLAYTON					01/17/2001		
GREGORY H. STARK				01/17/2001			
MICHELLE FERRANTE					01/17/2001		
	ΔΤΔ						
Name:		VTICA, II	NC.				
Street Address:		100 NORTH POINTE DRIVE					
City:		LAKE FOREST					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92630						
Property Typ	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	atent Number: 7577		1				
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:		(617)23	5-9492				
			mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone:	-	212596					
			napman@ropesgray.com				
			ES & GRAY LLP AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS				
			KETING DEPT.				
Address Line 4:			ORK, NEW YORK 10036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			104093-0027-102				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOY CHAPMAN				
SIGNATURE:			/Joy Chapman/				
DATE SIGNED:			9/19/2014				
Total Attachments: 3		I					
source=104093-0027-1	02_Assign	ment_In	ventors-to-Ethentica-Inc#page1	1.tif			
502082052					PATENT EL: 033779 FRAME: 059		
502983952				κE			

source=104093-0027-102\_Assignment\_Inventors-to-Ethentica-Inc#page2.tif source=104093-0027-102\_Assignment\_Inventors-to-Ethentica-Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033779 FRAME: 0593 Application No.: 09/666,647 Filing Date: September 20, 2000 PATENT Client Code: WHOVIS.081A Page 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Alexander G. Dickinson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 466 Monterey Drive, Laguna Beach, CA 92651, Mark D. Rohrbach, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14685 Deerwood Street, Poway, CA 92064, Richard F. Clayton, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7360 Kindler Road, Columbia, MD 21046, Gregory H. Stark, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 314 Kirkwood Road, Millersville, MD 21108, and Michelle Ferrante, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5447 Vantage Point Road, Columbia, MD 21044, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CRYPTOGRAPHIC SERVER WITH PROVISIONS FOR INTEROPERABILITY BETWEEN CRYPTOGRAPHIC SYSTEM for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/666,647, filed on September 20, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, ETHENTICA, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 100 North Pointe Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the said applications on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		-					
IN TE:	STIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunt	o set my han	d and seet this	toay of M	ard , 200	<u>'</u> .t
٩				A CONTRACTOR OF			
				Alexander G. Di	rkinson		
STATE OF	. <b>A</b>				yugashimmiki viyu aquda qaaanaa aa ay shar	<b>33-4000</b> 0-128-40000-127-128-6-40-07-128-6-40-07-1	AND
COUNTY OF	orange	SS.					
On	3-1-2001	, before me,	C	Melton.	, personally	appeared Alexa	nder G.
Dickinson perso subscribed to th	onally known ie within instr	to me (or proved to ument, and acknowle ment the person, or t	me on the b edged to me	asis of satisfactor that he executed	ry evidence) to be the same in his au	the person whose thorized capacity,	name is and that
	-	and official seal.					
[SEAL]	63	G. MELION Commission # 11773. Notary Public - Califor	38	<u>り</u> . Notary Signature	N=	00000444500000000000000000000000000000	
J.	M	Orange County y Comm. Expires Apr 20,	2002		8	PATENT	

REEL: 011663 FRAME: 0583 PATENT REEL: 033779 FRAME: 0594 Application No.: 09/666,647 Filing Date: September 20, 2000

.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{15^{11}}{15}$ day of <u>FiBRUAR</u> , 2001.
Mark D. Rohrbach
STATE OF CA COUNTY OF Orange ss.
COUNTY OF Orange
on 2-15-of before me themes Robert Benjuminersonally anneared Mark D Robrisch
On <u>2-15-01</u> , before me, <u>James Robert Benjum</u> personally appeared Mark D. Rohrbach personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
(SEAL) WITNER MY Term Exp. January 11, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of Jak, 2001
Richard F. Clayton
STATE OF HOWARD SS.
On 1.17-01, before me, Cyrtus Klingensmith personally appeared Richard F. Clayton
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL] CYNTHIA KUNGENSMITH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLANDiary Signature My Commission Expires September 1, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011663 FRAME: 0584 PATENT REEL: 033779 FRAME: 0595

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1 Huday of JM, 2001
Sieger H. Stark
STATE OF HOUSING SS.
COUNTY OF HOWARD SS.
On $1-17-01$ , before me, <u>Curtue Klue Klue Klue Mpersonally</u> appeared Gregory H. Stark personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory vidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
(SEAL) CYNTHIA KUNGENSMITH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 1, 2001 Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of 500, 200.
STATE OF Maryland ss. COUNTY OF HOWARD ss.
On <u>1-17-01</u> , before me, <u>Cutting Hug Hug Hug Hug Hug Hug Personally</u> appeared Michelle Ferrante personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory cydence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] CYNIHIA KUNGENSMITH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 1, <sup>20</sup> Notary Fignature
H:\DOCS\RAD\RAD-1792.DOC:Is 120700

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011663 FRAME: 0585 PATENT REEL: 033779 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 09/19/2014